*Ambulance 16 is the impact car that covers various areas of the City during the day. 

Human Resources:  Emergency medical service activities rely primarily on the use of on-

duty crews composed of advanced and basic level medically trained personnel. The 

department currently has thirty-three (33) paramedics and one hundred and seven (107) 

basic Emergency Medical Technicians (EMCTs). At the time of this appraisal the 

department has three Firefighter/EMT personnel currently training to be Paramedics. 

Supervision of the EMS System within the Department is provided by the EMS Chief.